
INSTALL PERIMETER FENCING PROJECT 

CONTRACT AWARD AT KILLEEN-FORT 

HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

May 04, 2021RS-21-059



Background

 The project is the replacement of Perimeter

Fencing at Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport

(KFHRA)

 Project includes new fencing and associated

gate components and replacement of electronic

locking devices and automated gates

2



Background

 Bids were advertised March 21 and 28, 2021

 April 8, 2021, six (6) bids were received, and the results
were as follows:

 360 TXC, LLC $176,360.00

 Barrier Fence, LLC $154,100.00

 Construction Rent-A-Fence $134,350.00

 Swift Corporation, LLC $136,000.00

 TACH Services, Inc. $195,000.00

 UST General Contracting, LLC $148,442.39

3



Background

 After review of the bid packages, the lowest bidder,

Construction Rent-A-Fence, did not meet the required

material specifications outlined in the bid documents

therefore eliminating their bid

 Staff recommends award of contract to next lowest

bidder, Swift Corporation, LLC in the amount of

$136,000

4



Alternatives

 Reject the Contract

 Accept the Contract

5



Recommendation

 Approve the contract with Swift Corporation, LLC, in

the amount not to exceed $136,000, and authorize

the City Manager or designee to execute all contract

documents and any and all change orders or actions

within the amounts set by federal, state and local law

6


